UIL 31-5A District Cross Country Championships

October 17, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits, LLC
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Overall Finish List - Girls

Varsity

525
803
801
804
805
799
852
523
800
723
758
524
802
522
856
726
559
557
521
851
850
855

Destiny Quintanilla
Danielle Salinas
Ana Hernandez
Carolyn Tudor
Delilah Vega
Andrea Gallardo
Krystal Cantu
Gissel Gonzalez
Arianna Gomez
Destiny Gonzalez
Adamariell Cordero
Aaliyah Leal
Jerilyn Peralez
Jazmin Garza
Frida Madrigal
Joselynn Rodriguez
Kassidy Villalobos
Ashley Trujillo
Daniela Flores
ltzamna Bravo
Isabella Arroyo
Andrea Longoria

Team

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
Sharyland

Rio Grande City
Roma

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City

18:59.8
19:05.2
19:16.6
19:17.9
19:25.0
19:44.0
19:48.8
19:59.3
20:11.4
20:12.5
20:13.7
20:17.1
20:35.7
20:41.7
20:43.6
20:52.1

Mission Veterans Memorial 20:55.3
Mission Veterans Memorial 20:58.4

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer

21:00.7
21:02.7
21:10.4
21:13.4

6:07/M
6:09/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:16/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:27/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:33/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:50/M
6:51/M



23
24
25
26
e
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

1

23 551
24 853
25 724
26 554
27 676
28 550
28 526
30 555

31 727
32 858
33 725
34 728
35 720
36 553
37 760

38 677

39 678
40 755
441 757
(<5) 627
42 763
43 754
44 672
(<5) 624
45 675
46 674
47 673
(<5) 625
(<5) 623

Overall Finish List - Girls

1 798

Bryanna Gonzalez
Kimberley Diaz

Stephanie Gonzalez

Jocelyn Mora
Jaydee Guillen
Nathalie Gamez
Madison Villalon
Sophia Saenz
Alondra Uribe
Alyssa Saenz
Lesley Martinez
Angela Zavala
Sara Cantu
Sarah Luna
Hannah Garza
Anette Lopez
Michelle Torres
Georgette Barrera
Maria Cantu
Amber Trevino
Yeunise Ramos
Mareli Alfaro
Deandra Casarez
Yasmine Garcia
Vasty Garcia
Nayeli Galvan
Samantha Floyd
Beyonce Garza
Sade Cuevas

Mission Veterans Memorial 21:15.9 6:51/M

Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City

21:16.0 6:52/M
21:21.2 6:53/M

Mission Veterans Memorial 21:21.4 6:53/M

PSJA Southwest

21:23.2 6:54/M

Mission Veterans Memorial 21:24.1 6:54/M

La Joya Palmview

21:28.1 6:55/M

Mission Veterans Memorial 21:42.9 7:00/M

Rio Grande City
Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City
Rio Grande City
Rio Grande City

22:01.6 7:06/M
22:11.3 7:09/M
22:15.8 7:11/M
22:21.4 7:13/M
22:35.7 7:17/M

Mission Veterans Memorial 22:46.2 7:21/M

Roma

PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
Roma

Roma

PSJA Memorial
Roma

Roma

PSJA Southwest
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial

Junior Varsity

Daylah Vega

Team
Sharyland

23:26.9 7:34/M
23:48.8 7:41/M
23:55.4 7:43/M
24:.04.4 7:46/M
24:39.1 7:57/M
24:45.2 7:59/M
24:52.7 8:01/M
25:52.9 8:21/M
26:10.3 8:26/M
27:27.1 8:51/M
27:38.0 8:55/M
27:38.5 8:55/M
27:59.4 9:02/M
29:16.3 9:26/M
31:21.8 10:07/M

11:59.5 6:00/M



788

795
651
848
789
792
513
540
796
515
845
710
611
552
847
600
514
714
547
508
546
844
512
618
849
609
716
797
509
549
717
793
516
539
520
Sie
544
543
608

Kayla Cepeda

Naylah Jobe

Genevieve Martinez

Gabriela Ramirez
Milana Dunaway
Paulina Garcia
Azaneth Moreno
Kaitlyn Guerra
Anahlia Nguyen
Brianna Munoz
Maritza Atilano
Kimberly Garcia
Ashley Garcia
Janelle Gonzalez
Daniela Martinez
Yvette Arredondo
Stephanie Moreno
Ayanna Garza
Jorida Serrano
Karla Berumen
Vanessa Saenz
Madison Alvarez
Evelyn Mejia
Angela Ortiz
Emily Trevino
Marisela Gamboa
Cindy Ibarra
Briana Reed
Leah Gomez
Sophia Zuniga
Ayleen Ortiz
Cristine Guerrero
Samantha Ramos
Briana Garza
Lexy Vidaurri
Delany Soza
Natalie Rodriguez
Felicia Perez
Daijzia Deleon

Sharyland

Sharyland

Mission Veterans Memorial

Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland
La Joya Palmview

Mission Veterans Memorial

Sharyland

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City
PSJA Memorial

Mission Veterans Memorial

Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
La Joya Palmview
Rio Grande City

Mission Veterans Memorial

La Joya Palmview

Mission Veterans Memorial

Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
Rio Grande City
Sharyland

La Joya Palmview

Mission Veterans Memorial

Rio Grande City
Sharyland
La Joya Palmview

Mission Veterans Memorial

La Joya Palmview
La Joya Palmview

12:38.3

12:44.5
12:48.1
13:03.8
13:07.8
13:07.9
13:09.2
13:10.6
13:17.1
13:19.1
13:24.4
13:25.5
13:28.8
13:31.9
13:33.8
13:36.9
13:37.2
13:45.9
13:54.4
13:55.2
13:59.7
14:00.0
14:01.3
14:03.8
14:15.3
14:19.1
14:20.9
14:25.1
14:31.2
14:38.6
14:40.6
14:50.5
14:52.9
14:57.7
15:05.8
15:08.1

Mission Veterans Memorial 15:12.0
Mission Veterans Memorial 15:12.5

PSJA Memorial

15:20.3

6:19/M

6:22/M
6:24/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:53/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:13/M
7:16/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:29/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:40/M



41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

(>10)
(<5)
(>10)
(>10)
(<5)
(>10)
49
50
(>10)
(>10)
(>10)
(<5)

518
599

548
668
510
615
607
614
619
790
538
669
616
604
664
545
713
791
606
610
794
665

Overall Finish List - Girls

Kristen Serna
Alexis Aguirre

Dafne Yau

Lessly Murillo
Esperanza Gracia
Scarlett Guzman
Amaris Cruz
Yahaira Gonzalez
Valerie Ramirez
Catherine Garcia
Angela Flores
Nydia Salinas
Fernanda Lopez
Brandy Becerra
Michelle Dehoyos
Emily Saenz
Emma Benavidez
Daniela Garcia
Lizbeth Carrion
Wendy Gamboa
Alexandra Herrera
Natashia Delarosa

La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial

Mission Veterans Memorial

PSJA Southwest
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland

Mission Veterans Memorial

PSJA Southwest
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest

Mission Veterans Memorial

Rio Grande City
Sharyland

PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland

PSJA Southwest

Freshmen

O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name
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1

756
831
779
841
502
838
833

Edna Cantu
Alexa Garza
Hanna Hutchins
Emily Yanez
Maggie Lopez
Chelsea Rull
Chloe Hilton

Team

Roma

Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer

15:24.2
15:24.9

15:30.9
15:41.3
15:52.9
15:56.8
16:30.6
16:31.5
16:37.6
16:42.9
16:48.8
16:52.2
17:01.1
17:07.5
17:10.9
18:27.8
18:51.2
18:54.2
19:13.0
19:21.2

12:15.5
12:31.6
13:10.0
13:12.1
13:17.3
13:25.7
13:28.3

7:42/M
7:42/M

7:45/M
7:51/M
7:56/M
7:58/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:19/M
8:21/M
8:24/M
8:26/M
8:31/M
8:34/M
8:35/M
9:14/M
9:26/M
9:27/M
9:37/M
9:41/M

21:07.7 10:34/M
22:13.0 11:07/M

Pace
6:08/M
6:16/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:39/M
6:43/M
6:44/M



8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

(<5)
(>10)
27
(<5)
28
(>10)
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
(<5)
(>10)
(>10)

834
782
840
784
785
780
786
500
842
787
581
777
762
783
751
503
578
830
832
761
781
592
657
661
778
750
660
836
839
586
590
597
580
582
579
593
505
595
587

Portia Johnson
Valentina Rocha
Diani Valencia
Abigail Sanchez
Chloe Silva
Regina Mendiola
Daniela Tejeda
Daisy Allen
Evely Yanez
Lilian Vargas
Leandra Castaneda
Flor Briones
Naitza Ramirez
Myrka Rodriguez
Dariana Saenz
Jannel Prieto
Layla Barrientes
Sofia De La Paz
Julie Govea
Melissa Pomares
Zara Montalvo
Aliyah Ortiz
Casey Lopez
Emily Orozco
Ximena Guerra
ltzamara Gonzalez
Jessica Morales
Ketny Nicoleau
Briana Saucedo
Raylein Gaona
Darcy Leija
Alondra Trevino
Berenice Carrion
Victoria Cruz
Brisa Becerra
Natalie Rendon
Heidi Villanueva
Summer Salinas
Yulissa Garcia

Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland

PSJA Memorial
Sharyland

Roma

Sharyland

Roma

La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
Roma

Sharyland

PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
Sharyland

Roma

PSJA Southwest
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial

La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial

13:28.7
13:31.1
13:31.6
13:31.9
13:38.0
13:40.0
13:41.1
13:41.6
13:51.3
13:51.8
13:54.4
14:24.3
14:41.5
14:50.8
14:53.8
14:57.3
15:04.6
15:08.6
15:10.4
15:13.8
15:14.3
15:25.8
15:35.9
15:43.8
15:43.8
15:46.7
15:53.4
16:08.1
16:12.2
16:17.8
16:20.8
16:29.5
16:31.2
16:34.6
16:37.2
18:02.4
18:28.5
19:14.2
19:32.0

6:44/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
7:12/M
7:21/M
7:25/M
7:27/M
7:29/M
7:32/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:37/M
7:37/M
7:43/M
7:48/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:53/M
7:57/M
8:04/M
8:06/M
8:09/M
8:10/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:19/M
9:01/M
9:14/M
9:37/M
9:46/M



Overall Finish List - Boys

Varsity

Q'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name
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646
744
536
892
535
644
827
645
887
649
707
709
885
534
533
826
575
537
828
824
888
829
570
886
531
647
705
825
704

Wiliams Maclas
Alex Canales
Rosendo Rodriguez
Cesar Ramirez
Anakin Robles
Christian Hernandez
Jorge Gutierrez
Oscar Hernandez
Angel Avila

Eliseo Salazar
Angel Ramirez
Ozzie Sauceda
Octavio Morales
Arturo Rios

Gabriel Garza
Alonso Gonzalez
Micah Sanchez
Eduardo Solis
Diego Heredia
Cristobal Flores
Diego Castillo
Gared Ramirez
Manuel Flores
William Neal
Ernesto Cruz
Salvador Magallanes
Jacob Jimenez
Ricardo Garcia
Christopher Gutier

Team

PSJA Memorial
Rio Grande City
La Joya Palmview
Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland

PSJA Memorial
Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
La Joya Palmview
Sharyland

Mission Veterans Memorial

La Joya Palmview
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland

Mission Veterans Memorial

Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
Sharyland

PSJA Southwest

15:27.5
16:03.0
16:10.4
16:14.7
16:21.9
16:30.2
16:31.4
16:34.0
16:34.7
16:36.2
16:37.6
16:44.8
16:48.3
16:49.5
16:49.8
17:03.0
17:05.8
17:12.7
17:16.7
17:16.8
17:42.0
17:44.6
17:46.4
17:50.4
17:58.9
18:00.3
18:03.3
18:08.9
18:16.6

4:59/M
5:11/M
5:13/M
5:14/M
5:16/M
5:19/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:22/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:51/M
5:54/M



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

© 00 N O O A WD =

—
o

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

568
648
706
530
643
823
569
889
701
891
771
776
577
703
572
774
768
571
769
775

Elian Cantu
Ernesto Riojas
Yahir Pena

Rey Cerda

Omar Cortez
Apolo Flores
Isaac Desiga
Miguel Del Angel
Sabian Figueroa
Favian Garcia
Efrain Gonzalez
Juan Salinas
Jesus Zempoaltecatl
Abel Gomez
Juan Gutierrez
Servando Moreno
Kasiel Anguiano
Rodrigo Flores
Omar Barrera
Leo Saenz

Mission Veterans Memorial
PSJA Memorial

PSJA Southwest

La Joya Palmview

PSJA Memorial

Sharyland

Mission Veterans Memorial
Sharyland Pioneer

PSJA Southwest
Sharyland Pioneer

Roma

Roma

Mission Veterans Memorial
PSJA Southwest

Mission Veterans Memorial
Roma

Roma

Mission Veterans Memorial
Roma

Roma

Overall Finish List - Boys

Junior Varsity

641
880
882
822
877
816
815
820
875
873

Damian Sifuentes
Aaron Olvera
Fernando Ramirez
Pablo Quevedo
Karlos Garza
Nicolas Castillo
Salomon Carriaga
Landon Howard
Mario Garcia-Reyes
David De Leon

Team

PSJA Memorial
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer

18:17.9
18:18.1
18:24.5
18:29.4
18:29.5
18:34.1
18:36.9
18:38.0
18:45.1
18:53.5
19:17.3
19:29.8
19:33.9
19:57.8
20:16.5
20:17.0
21:10.9
21:29.3
24:10.3
25:17.9

17:48.4
17:55.2
17:58.6
18:02.3
18:11.1
18:22.3
18:26.3
18:28.0
18:28.0
18:31.7

5:54/M
5:54/M
5:56/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:03/M
6:05/M
6:13/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:26/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:50/M
6:56/M
7:48/M
8:09/M

Pace
5:45/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:52/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M

5:58/M



11 11 731  Luis Hinojosa Rio Grande City 18:44.9 6:03/M
12 12 738 Gerardo Gonzalez Rio Grande City 18:48.0 6:04/M
13 13 879 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 18:50.3 6:05/M
14 14 881 Rey Pulido Sharyland Pioneer 18:52.4 6:05/M
15 15 742 Ricardo Villarreal Rio Grande City 19:04.4 6:09/M
16 16 636 Miguel Contreras PSJA Memorial 19:10.8 6:11/M
17 17 562 Daniel Alamilla Mission Veterans Memorial 19:10.8 6:11/M
18 18 689 Xavier Aranda PSJA Southwest 19:17.9 6:13/M
19 19 639 Ernest Gomez PSJA Memorial 19:25.9 6:16/M
20 20 818 Josue Flores Sharyland 19:30.4 6:17/M
21 21 740 Jose Meraz Rio Grande City 19:35.1 6:19/M
22 22 702 Emilio Flores PSJA Southwest 19:41.4 6:21/M
23 23 573 Abraham Haro Mission Veterans Memorial 19:50.0 6:24/M
24 24 642 Joshua Silva PSJA Memorial 19:55.4 6:25/M
25 25 819 Francisco Garcia Sharyland 20:00.8 6:27/M
26 26 741 Diego Solis Rio Grande City 20:00.9 6:27/M
27 27 878 Sebastian Hinojosa Sharyland Pioneer 20:07.2 6:29/M
28 28 814 Julian Cantu Sharyland 20:11.8 6:31/M
29 29 567 Andrew Vega Mission Veterans Memorial 20:22.8 6:34/M
30 30 695 Matthew Rivera PSJA Southwest 20:38.6 6:39/M
31 31 637 Omar Garcia PSJA Memorial 20:41.7 6:40/M
32 32 574 Silviano Marquez Mission Veterans Memorial 20:48.0 6:43/M
33 33 697 Nathaniel Rosales PSJA Southwest 20:48.1 6:43/M
34 34 817 Michael Duron Sharyland 21:00.2 6:46/M
35 35 876 Hector Garza Sharyland Pioneer 21:15.7 6:51/M
36 36 563 Jose Ayala Mission Veterans Memorial 21:43.1 7:00/M
37 37 871 Ubaldo Arce Sharyland Pioneer 22:21.6 7:13/M
38 (>10) 884 Victor Vasquez Sharyland Pioneer 22:22.9 7:13/M
39 38 638 Lael Garza PSJA Memorial 22:31.7 7:16/M
40 (>10) 872 Luis Carreon Sharyland Pioneer 22:33.7 7:16/M
41 39 821 Seth Kirby Sharyland 22:37.3 7:18/M
42 40 690 Jeremyah Botello PSJA Southwest 23:37.8 7:37/M
43 41 698 Marc Sandoval PSJA Southwest 25:45.5 8:18/M
44 42 640 Sergio Sehiffer PSJA Memorial 27:36.4 8:54/M
45 43 566 Luis Ortiz Mission Veterans Memorial 28:22.9 9:09/M

46 44 565

Isaac Ornelas Mission Veterans Memorial 29:55.7 9:39/M




Overall Finish List - Boys

Freshmen

O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1

869
812
810
862
527
631
806
634
766
630
807
865
632
629
687
735
529
685
680
863
860
729
867
868
736
864
628
683
813
809
734

Ryan Servantes
Jose Sanchez
Valdemar Meza

Alejandro Cisneros-Jerez

Osbel Garza
Jesus Pequeno
Leonardo Flores
Aiden Vives

Jesus Vargas
Javier Gonzalez
Diego Garcia Wong
Noah Hernandez
Alberto Salgado
Nestor Garza
Daniel Zumaya
Isaac Pena

Carlos Zamarron
Josue Ramirez
Brandon Jimenez
Rodrigo De La Rosa
Jorge Castanada
Christian Barrera
Victor Ramos
Jose Rios

Travis Rodriguez
Kristian Garcia
Leonel De La Cruz
Jesus Medrano
Marcelo Urena
Lisandro Lopez
Angel Pena

Team

Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Memorial
Sharyland

PSJA Memorial
Roma

PSJA Memorial
Sharyland
Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
Rio Grande City
La Joya Palmview
PSJA Southwest
PSJA Southwest
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City
Sharyland Pioneer
Sharyland Pioneer
Rio Grande City
Sharyland Pioneer
PSJA Memorial
PSJA Southwest
Sharyland
Sharyland

Rio Grande City

Time
10:10.8
10:26.0
10:29.6
10:34.4
10:35.4
10:45.0
10:50.6
10:53.0
11:07.5
11:08.6
11:13.2
11:21.4
11:21.4
11:28.7
11:29.4
11:32.9
11:34.7
11:37.6
11:40.3
11:43.4
11:45.7
11:47.9
11:49.2
11:55.2
11:57.8
11:58.2
12:00.1
12:06.3
12:06.3
12:08.4
12:08.7

Pace
5:05/M
5:13/M
5:15/M
5:17/M
5:18/M
5:23/M
5:25/M
5:27/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:37/M
5:41/M
5:41/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:49/M
5:50/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M



32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

(<5)
(<5)
(<95)

770
560
773

861
528
811
732
764
561
682
730
679
733
686

Fernando Gallardo
Patrick Gonzalez
Ricardo Moreno

Luis Casto
Renzo Tamez
Marek Pietrzak
Christian Lopez
Sabastian Garza
Jaime Sanchez Garcia
Arturo Martinez
Jorge Flores
Christian Coss
Jose Morales
Rodolfo Reyes

Roma
Mission Veterans Memorial
Roma

Sharyland Pioneer
La Joya Palmview
Sharyland

Rio Grande City
Roma

Mission Veterans Memorial
PSJA Southwest
Rio Grande City
PSJA Southwest
Rio Grande City
PSJA Southwest

12:22.3
12:23.4
12:27.9

12:31.8
12:33.0
12:39.6
12:43.5
12:47.7
13:10.1
13:20.6
13:22.1
13:38.8
13:42.0
14:04.0

6:11/M
6:12/M
6:14/M

6:16/M
6:17/M
6:20/M
6:22/M
6:24/M
6:35/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:49/M
6:51/M
7:02/M



UIL 31-5A District Cross Country Championships

October 17, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits, LLC

Final Team Results - Girls

Varsity

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 20 Team Score (times): 1:36:48.8 Ave Time:19:21.7

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 803 Danielle Salinas 2 2 19:05.2 19:05.2 0:05.4
2 801 Ana Hernandez 3 5 19:16.6 38:21.8 0:16.8
3 804 Carolyn Tudor 4 9 19:17.9 57:39.8 0:18.1
4 805 Delilah Vega 5 14 19:25.0 1:17:04.8 0:25.2
5 799 Andrea Gallardo 6 20 19:44.0 1:36:48.8 0:44.2
6 800 Arianna Gomez 9) (29) 20:11.4 1:57:00.3 1:11.6
7 802 Jerilyn Peralez (13) (42) 20:35.7 2:17:36.0 1:35.9

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 54 Team Score (times): 1:40:58.8 Ave Time:20:11.7

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 525 Destiny Quintanilla 1 1 18:59.8 18:59.8 0:00.0
2 523 Gissel Gonzalez 8 9 19:59.3 38:59.1 0:59.5
3 524 Aaliyah Leal 12 21 20:17.1 59:16.3 1:17.3
4 522 Jazmin Garza 14 35 20:41.7 1:19:58.1 1:41.9
5 521 Daniela Flores 19 54 21:00.7 1:40:58.8 2:00.9
6 526 Madison Villalon (29) (83) 21:28.1 2:02:27.0 2:28.3

Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (times): 1:43:59.1 Ave Time:20:47.8

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 852 Krystal Cantu 7 7 19:48.8 19:48.8 0:49.0
2 856 Frida Madrigal 15 22 20:43.6 40:32.4 1:43.8
3 851 ltzamna Bravo 20 42 21:02.7 1:01:35.1 2:02.9
4 850 Isabella Arroyo 21 63 21:10.4 1:22:45.6 2:10.6
5 855 Andrea Longoria 22 85 21:13.4 1:43:59.1 2:13.6
6 853 Kimberley Diaz (24) (109) 21:16.0 2:05:15.1 2:16.2
7 858 Alyssa Saenz (32) (141) 22:11.3 2:27:26.4 3:11.5




Finish Position - 4

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial

Team Score (places): 112 Team Score (times): 1:45:55.3 Ave Time:21:11.0

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 559 Kassidy Villalobos 17 17 20:55.3 20:55.3 1:55.5
2 557 Ashley Truijillo 18 35 20:58.4 41:53.8 1:58.6
3 551 Bryanna Gonzalez 23 58 21:15.9 1:03:09.7 2:16.1
4 554 Jocelyn Mora 26 84 21:21.4 1:24:31.1 2:21.6
5 550 Nathalie Gamez 28 112 21:24.1 1:45:55.3 2:24.3
6 555 Sophia Saenz (30) (142) 21:42.9 2:07:38.2 2:43.1
7 553 Sarah Luna (36) (178) 22:46.2 2:30:24.5 3:46.4

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 115 Team Score (times): 1:46:43.3 Ave Time:21:20.6

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 723 Destiny Gonzalez 10 10 20:12.5 20:125 1:12.7
2 726 Joselynn Rodriguez 16 26 20:52.1 41:04.7 1:52.3
3 724 Stephanie Gonzalez 25 51 21:21.2 1:02:25.9 2:21.4
4 727 Alondra Uribe 31 82 22:01.6 1:24:27.5 3:01.8
5 725 Lesley Martinez 33 115 22:15.8 1:46:43.3 3:16.0
6 728 Angela Zavala (34) (149) 22:21.4 2:09:04.8 3:21.6
7 720 Sara Cantu (35) (184) 22:35.7 2:31:40.5 3:35.9

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 758 Adamariell Cordero 11 11 20:13.7 20:13.7 1:13.9
2 760 Hannah Garza 37 48 23:26.9 43:40.6 4:27.1
3 755 Georgette Barrera 40 88 24:04.4 1:07:45.0 5:04.6
4 757 Maria Cantu 41 129 24:39.1 1:32:24.2 5:39.3
5 763 Yeunise Ramos 42 171 24:52.7 1:57:17.0 5:52.9
6 754 Mareli Alfaro (43) (214) 25:52.9 2:23:10.0 6:53.1

Team Score (places): 171

Team - PSJA Southwest

Team Score (places): 193

Team - Roma

Finish Position - 6

Team Score (times): 1:57:17.0 Ave Time:23:27.4

Finish Position - 7

Team Score (times): 2:02:56.0 Ave Time:24:35.2

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 676 Jaydee Guillen 27 27 21:23.2 21:23.2 2:23.4
2 677 Anette Lopez 38 65 23:48.8 45:12.1 4:49.0
3 678 Michelle Torres 39 104 23:55.4 1:09:07.5 4:55.6
4 672 Deandra Casarez 44 148 26:10.3 1:35:17.9 7:10.5
5 675 Vasty Garcia 45 193 27:38.0 2:02:56.0 8:38.2
6 674 Nayeli Galvan (46) (239) 27:38.5 2:30:34.6 8:38.7
7 673 Samantha Floyd (47) (286) 27:59.4 2:58:34.0 8:59.6

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - Inc.




Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 627 Amber Trevino Less Than 5 24:45.2 24:45.2 5:45.4
2 624 Yasmine Garcia Less Than 5 27:27.1 52:123 8:27.3
3 625 Beyonce Garza Less Than 5 29:16.3 1:21:28.7 10:16.5
4 623 Sade Cuevas Less Than 5 31:21.8 1:52:50.5 12:22.0

Final Team Results - Girls

Junior Varsity

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 19 Team Score (times): 1:03:38.2 Ave Time:12:43.6

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 798 Daylah Vega 1 1 11:59.5 11:59.5 0:00.0
2 788 Kayla Cepeda 2 3 12:38.3 24:37.8 0:38.7
3 795 Naylah Jobe 3 6 12:445 37:22.4 0:45.0
4 789 Milana Dunaway 6 12 13:07.8 50:30.2 1:08.2
5 792 Paulina Garcia 7 19 13:07.9 1:03:38.2 1:08.4
6 796 Anahlia Nguyen (10) (29) 13:17.1 1:16:55.3 1:17.6
7 797 Briana Reed (29) (58) 14:25.1 1:31:20.5 2:25.6
8 793 Cristine Guerrero (33) (91) 14:50.5 1:46:11.1 2:51.0
9 790 Catherine Garcia (48) (139) 16:42.9 2:02:54.1 4:43.4
10 791 Daniela Garcia (50) (189) 18:54.2 2:21:48.3 6:54.7
11 794 Alexandra Herrera More Than 10 21:07.7 2:42:56.1 9:08.2

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 70 Team Score (times): 1:07:24.8 Ave Time:13:28.9

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 651 Genevieve Martinez 4 4 12:48.1 12:48.1 0:48.5
2 540 Kaitlyn Guerra 9 13 13:10.6 25:58.7 1:11.1
3 552 Janelle Gonzalez 15 28 13:31.9 39:30.7 1:32.3
4 547 Jorida Serrano 20 48 13:54.4 53:25.1 1:54.8
5 546 Vanessa Saenz 22 70 13:59.7 1:07:24.8 2:00.1
6 549 Sophia Zuniga (31) (101) 14:38.6 1:22:03.4 2:39.0
7 539 Briana Garza (35) (136) 14:57.7 1:37:01.1 2:58.1
8 544 Natalie Rodriguez (38) (174) 15:12.0 1:52:13.2 3:12.5
9 543 Felicia Perez (39) (213) 15:12.5 2:07:25.7 3:12.9
10 548 Dafne Yau (43) (256) 15:30.9 2:22:56.7 3:31.4
11 538 Angela Flores More Than 10 16:48.8 2:39:45.6 4:49.2
12 545 Emily Saenz More Than 10 18:27.8 2:58:13.4 6:28.2

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 3




Team Score (places): 82 Team Score (times): 1:08:02.2 Ave Time:13:36.4

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 513 Azaneth Moreno 8 8 13:09.2 13:09.2 1:09.6
2 515 Brianna Munoz 11 19 13:19.1  26:28.3 1:19.6
3 514 Stephanie Moreno 18 37 13:37.2 40:05.6 1:37.6
4 508 Karla Berumen 21 58 13:55.2 54:00.8 1:55.7
5 512 Evelyn Mejia 24 82 14:01.3 1:08:02.2 2:01.8
6 509 Leah Gomez (30) (112) 14:31.2 1:22:33.5 2:31.7
7 516 Samantha Ramos (34) (146) 14:52.9 1:37:26.5 2:53.4
8 520 Lexy Vidaurri (36) (182) 15:05.8 1:52:32.3 3:06.2
9 519 Delany Soza (37) (219) 15:08.1 2:07:40.4 3:08.5
10 518 Kristen Serna (41) (260) 15:24.2 2:23:04.7 3:24.6
1 510 Esperanza Gracia More Than 10 15:52.9 2:38:57.6 3:53.4

Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 82 Team Score (times): 1:08:17.5 Ave Time:13:39.5

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 848 Gabriela Ramirez 5 5 13:03.8 13:03.8 1:04.3
2 845 Maritza Atilano 12 17 13:24.4 26:28.3 1:24.9
3 847 Daniela Martinez 16 33 13:33.8 40:02.2 1:34.3
4 844 Madison Alvarez 23 56 14:00.0 54:02.2 2:00.4
5 849 Emily Trevino 26 82 14:15.3 1:08:17.5 2:15.7

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 123 Team Score (times): 1:10:49.1 Ave Time:14:09.8

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 611 Ashley Garcia 14 14 13:28.8 13:28.8 1:29.3
2 600 Yvette Arredondo 17 31 13:36.9 27:05.8 1:37.4
3 618 Angela Ortiz 25 56 14:03.8 41:09.6 2:04.3
4 609 Marisela Gamboa 27 83 14:19.1 55:28.8 2:19.6
5 608 Daijzia Deleon 40 123 15:20.3 1:10:49.1 3:20.8
6 599 Alexis Aguirre (42) (165) 15:24.9 1:26:14.1 3:25.4
7 615 Scarlett Guzman (44) (209) 15:56.8 1:42:10.9 3:57.2
8 607 Amaris Cruz (45) (254) 16:30.6 1:58:41.6 4:31.0
9 614 Yahaira Gonzalez (46) (300) 16:31.5 2:15:13.1 4:31.9
10 619 Valerie Ramirez (47) (347) 16:37.6 2:31:50.7 4:38.1
1 616 Fernanda Lopez More Than 10 17:01.1 2:48:51.9 5:01.6
12 604 Brandy Becerra More Than 10 17:07.5 3:05:59.4 5:07.9
13 606 Lizbeth Carrion More Than 10 19:13.0 3:25:12.5 7:13.5
14 610 Wendy Gamboa More Than 10 19:21.2 3:44:33.8 7:21.6

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 141 Team Score (times): 1:15:04.2 Ave Time:15:00.8

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 710 Kimberly Garcia 13 13 13:25.5 13:25.5 1:25.9
2 714 Ayanna Garza 19 32 13:45.9 27:11.4 1:46.4
3 716 Cindy Ibarra 28 60 14:20.9 41:32.3 2:21.3



4 717 Ayleen Ortiz 32 92 14:40.6 56:13.0 2:411

5 713 Emma Benavidez 49 141 18:51.2 1:15:04.2 6:51.7
Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 668 Lessly Murillo Less Than 5 15:41.3 15:41.3 3:41.7

2 669 Nydia Salinas Less Than 5 16:52.2 32:33.5 4:52.6

3 664 Michelle Dehoyos Less Than 5 17:10.9 49:44.4 5:11.3

4 665 Natashia Delarosa Less Than 5 22:13.0 1:11:57.4 10:13.4

Final Team Results - Girls

Freshmen
Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 24 Team Score (times): 1:06:06.6 Ave Time:13:13.3

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 831 Alexa Garza 2 2 12:31.6 12:31.6 0:16.1
2 841 Emily Yanez 4 6 13:12.1  25:43.8 0:56.6
3 838 Chelsea Rull 5 11 13:25.7 39:09.5 1:10.2
4 833 Chloe Hilton 6 17 13:28.3 52:37.9 1:12.8
5 834 Portia Johnson 7 24 13:28.7 1:06:06.6 1:13.2
6 840 Diani Valencia 9) (33) 13:31.6 1:19:38.3 1:16.1
7 842 Evely Yanez (14) (47) 13:51.3 1:33:29.6 1:35.8
8 830 Sofia De La Paz (22) (69) 15:08.6 1:48:38.2 2:53.0
9 832 Julie Govea (23) (92) 15:10.4 2:03:48.7 2:54.9
10 836 Ketny Nicoleau (28) (120) 16:08.1 2:19:56.8 3:52.6
11 839 Briana Saucedo More Than 10 16:12.2 2:36:09.1 3:56.7

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 44 Team Score (times): 1:07:31.3 Ave Time:13:30.2

Pos Bib No Name _ QO'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 779 Hanna Hutchins 3 3 13:10.0 13:10.0 0:54.5
2 782 Valentina Rocha 8 11 13:31.1  26:41.2 1:15.6
3 784 Abigail Sanchez 10 21 13:31.9 40:13.1 1:16.4
4 785 Chloe Silva 11 32 13:38.0 53:51.2 1:22.5
5 780 Regina Mendiola 12 44 13:40.0 1:07:31.3 1:24.5
6 786 Daniela Tejeda (13) (57) 13:41.1 1:21:124 1:25.6
7 787 Lilian Vargas (15) (72) 13:51.8 1:35:04.2 1:36.3
8 777 Flor Briones 17) (89) 14:24.3 1:49:28.6 2:08.8
9 783 Myrka Rodriguez (19) (108) 14:50.8 2:04:19.5 2:35.3
10 781 Zara Montalvo (25) (133) 15:14.3 2:19:33.8 2:58.8



1 778 Ximena Guerra More Than 10 15:43.8 2:35:17.7 3:28.3
Team - Roma Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 90 Team Score (times): 1:12:51.5 Ave Time:14:34.3

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 756 Edna Cantu 1 1 12:15.5 12:15.5 0:00.0
2 762 Naitza Ramirez 18 19 14:41.5 26:57.0 2:26.0
3 751 Dariana Saenz 20 39 14:53.8 41:50.9 2:38.3
4 761 Melissa Pomares 24 63 15:13.8 57:04.8 2:58.3
5 750 ltzamara Gonzalez 27 90 15:46.7 1:12:51.5 3:31.2

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 122 Team Score (times): 1:17:03.5 Ave Time:15:24.7

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 581 Leandra Castaneda 16 16 13:54.4 13:54.4 1:38.9
2 578 Layla Barrientes 21 37 15:04.6 28:59.0 2:49.0
3 592 Aliyah Ortiz 26 63 15:25.8 44:24.8 3:10.3
4 586 Raylein Gaona 29 92 16:17.8 1:00:42.7 4:02.3
5 590 Darcy Leija 30 122 16:20.8 1:17:03.5  4:05.3
6 597 Alondra Trevino (31) (153) 16:29.5 1:33:33.1 4:14.0
7 580 Berenice Carrion (32) (185) 16:31.2 1:50:04.3 4:15.7
8 582 Victoria Cruz (33) (218) 16:34.6 2:06:38.9 4:19.1
9 579 Brisa Becerra (34) (252) 16:37.2 2:23:16.2 4:21.7
10 593 Natalie Rendon (35) (287) 18:02.4 2:41:18.6 5:46.9
11 595 Summer Salinas More Than 10 19:14.2 3:00:32.8 6:58.7
12 587 Yulissa Garcia More Than 10 19:32.0 3:20:04.9 7:16.5
Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 502 Maggie Lopez Less Than 5 13:17.3 13:17.3 1:01.8
2 500 Daisy Allen Less Than 5 13:41.6 26:58.9 1:26.1
3 503 Jannel Prieto Less Than 5 14:57.3 41:56.3 2:41.8
4 505 Heidi Villanueva Less Than 5 18:28.5 1:00:24.9 6:13.0

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 657 Casey Lopez Less Than 5 15:35.9 15:35.9 3:20.4
2 661 Emily Orozco Less Than 5 15:43.8 31:19.8 3:28.3
3 660 Jessica Morales Less Than 5 15:53.4 47:13.2 3:37.9




UIL 31-5A District Cross Country Championships

October 17, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits, LLC

Final Team Results - Boys

Varsity
Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 47 Team Score (times): 1:23:08.5 Ave Time:16:37.7

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 646 Wiliams Maclas 1 1 15:27.5 15:27.5 0:00.0
2 644 Christian Hernandez 5 6 16:30.2 31:57.8 1:02.7
3 645 Oscar Hernandez 7 13 16:34.0 48:31.9 1:06.5
4 649 Eliseo Salazar 9 22 16:36.2 1:05:08.2 1:08.7
5 647 Salvador Magallanes 25 47 18:00.3 1:23:08.5 2:32.7
6 648 Ernesto Riojas (30) (77) 18:18.1 1:41:26.6 2:50.5
7 643 Omar Cortez (33) (110) 18:29.5 1:59:56.1 3:01.9

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 50 Team Score (times): 1:23:24.5 Ave Time:16:40.9
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Bib No
536
535
534
533
537
531
530

Name

Rosendo Rodriguez
Anakin Robles
Arturo Rios

Gabriel Garza
Eduardo Solis
Ernesto Cruz

Rey Cerda

Team - Sharyland Pioneer

Team Score (places): 66

Name
Cesar Ramirez

Angel Avila
Octavio Morales
Diego Castillo
William Neal
Miguel Del Angel

O'All Place
2
4
13
14
17
(24)
(32)

Time Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place
2 16:10.4
6 16:21.9
19 16:49.5
33 16:49.8
50 17:12.7
(74) 17:58.9
(106) 18:29.4

Finish Position - 3

16:10.4

32:32.3

49:21.9
1:06:11.7
1:23:24.5
1:41:23.5
1:59:52.9

0:42.9
0:54.3
1:22.0
1:22.3
1:45.2
2:31.3
3:01.9

Team Score (times): 1:25:10.3 Ave Time:17:02.0

O'All Place
3
8
12
20
23
(36)

Time Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place
3 16:14.7
1 16:34.7
23 16:48.3
43 17:42.0
66 17:50.4
(102) 18:38.0

16:14.7

32:49.4

49:37.8
1:07:19.8
1:25:10.3
1:43:48.3

0:47.2
1:07.1
1:20.7
2:14.5
2:22.8
3:10.5



7 891 Favian Garcia (38) (140) 18:53.5 2:02:41.9 3:26.0
Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 79 Team Score (times): 1:25:52.6 Ave Time:17:10.5

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 827 Jorge Gutierrez 6 6 16:31.4 16:31.4 1:03.8
2 826 Alonso Gonzalez 15 21 17:03.0 33:34.4 1:35.4
3 828 Diego Heredia 18 39 17:16.7 50:51.2 1:49.2
4 824 Cristobal Flores 19 58 17:16.8 1:08:08.0 1:49.2
5 829 Gared Ramirez 21 79 17:44.6 1:25:52.6 2:17.0
6 825 Ricardo Garcia (27) (106) 18:08.9 1:44:01.6 2:41.4
7 823 Apolo Flores (34) (140) 18:34.1 2:02:35.8 3:06.6

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 106 Team Score (times): 1:28:07.0 Ave Time:17:37.4

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 707 Angel Ramirez 10 10 16:37.6 16:37.6 1:10.0
2 709 Ozzie Sauceda 11 21 16:44.8 33:22.4 1:17.2
3 705 Jacob Jimenez 26 47 18:03.3 51:25.8 2:35.8
4 704 Christopher Gutier 28 75 18:16.6 1:09:42.5 2:49.1
5 706 Yahir Pena 31 106 18:24.5 1:28:07.0 2:56.9
6 701 Sabian Figueroa (37) (143) 18:45.1 1:46:52.2 3:17.5
7 703 Abel Gomez (42) (185) 19:57.8 2:06:50.0 4:30.2

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 143 Team Score (times): 1:31:21.0 Ave Time:18:16.2

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 575 Micah Sanchez 16 16 17:05.8 17:05.8 1:38.2
2 570 Manuel Flores 22 38 17:46.4 34:52.2 2:18.8
3 568 Elian Cantu 29 67 18:17.9 53:10.1 2:50.4
4 569 Isaac Desiga 35 102 18:36.9 1:11:47.0 3:09.3
5 577 Jesus Zempoaltecatl 41 143 19:33.9 1:31:21.0 4:06.3
6 572 Juan Gutierrez (43) (186) 20:16.5 1:51:37.5 4:48.9
7 571 Rodrigo Flores (46) (232) 21:29.3 2:13:06.8 6:01.7

Team - Roma Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 215 Team Score (times): 1:44:25.5 Ave Time:20:53.1

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 771 Efrain Gonzalez 39 39 19:17.3 19:17.3 3:49.8
2 776 Juan Salinas 40 79 19:29.8 38:47.2 4:02.2
3 774 Servando Moreno 44 123 20:17.0 59:04.3 4:49.5
4 768 Kasiel Anguiano 45 168 21:10.9 1:20:15.2 5:43.3
5 769 Omar Barrera 47 215 24:10.3 1:44:25.5 8:42.7
6 775 Leo Saenz (48) (263) 25:17.9 2:09:43.4 9:50.3

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - Inc.



Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 744 Alex Canales Less Than 5 16:03.0 16:03.0 0:35.5

Final Team Results - Boys

Junior Varsity

Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 29 Team Score (times): 1:31:04.8 Ave Time:18:12.9

Pos Bib No Name _ Q'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 880 Aaron Olvera 2 2 17:55.2 17:55.2 0:06.8
2 882 Fernando Ramirez 3 5 17:58.6 35:53.9 0:10.2
3 877 Karlos Garza 5 10 18:11.1  54:05.0 0:22.6
4 875 Mario Garcia-Reyes 9 19 18:28.0 1:12:33.1 0:39.6
5 873 David De Leon 10 29 18:31.7 1:31:04.8 0:43.2
6 879 Ryan Montoya (13) (42) 18:50.3 1:49:55.1 1:01.9
7 881 Rey Pulido (14) (56) 18:52.4 2:08:47.5 1:03.9
8 878 Sebastian Hinojosa (27) (83) 20:07.2 2:28:54.8 2:18.8
9 876 Hector Garza (35) (118) 21:15.7 2:50:10.6 3:27.3
10 871 Ubaldo Arce (37) (155) 22:21.6 3:12:32.3 4:33.2
1 884 Victor Vasquez More Than 10 22:22.9 3:34:55.2 4:34.4

12 872 Luis Carreon More Than 10 22:33.7 3:57:29.0 4:45.3
Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 45 Team Score (times): 1:32:49.5 Ave Time:18:33.9

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 822 Pablo Quevedo 4 4 18:02.3 18:02.3 0:13.8
2 816 Nicolas Castillo 6 10 18:22.3 36:24.7 0:33.9
3 815 Salomon Carriaga 7 17 18:26.3 54:51.0 0:37.9
4 820 Landon Howard 8 25 18:28.0 1:13:19.0 0:39.5
5 818 Josue Flores 20 45 19:30.4 1:32:49.5 1:42.0
6 819  Francisco Garcia (25) (70) 20:00.8 1:52:50.3 2:12.4
7 814 Julian Cantu (28) (98) 20:11.8 2:13:02.2 2:23.3
8 817  Michael Duron (34) (132) 21:00.2 2:34:02.4  3:11.7
9 821 Seth Kirby (39) (171) 22:37.3 2:56:39.7  4:48.8

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (times): 1:36:13.5 Ave Time:19:14.7

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 731 Luis Hinojosa 11 11 18:44.9 18:44.9 0:56.4



2 738 Gerardo Gonzalez 12 23 18:48.0 37:32.9 0:59.6
3 742 Ricardo Villarreal 15 38 19:04.4 56:37.4 1:16.0
4 740 Jose Meraz 21 59 19:35.1 1:16:12.5 1:46.6
5 741 Diego Solis 26 85 20:00.9 1:36:13.5 2:12.5

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 91 Team Score (times): 1:37:02.3 Ave Time:19:24.4

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 641 Damian Sifuentes 1 1 17:48.4 17:48.4 0:00.0
2 636 Miguel Contreras 16 17 19:10.8 36:59.2 1:22.3
3 639 Ernest Gomez 19 36 19:25.9 56:25.1 1:37.4
4 642 Joshua Silva 24 60 19:55.4 1:16:20.6 2:07.0
5 637 Omar Garcia 31 91 20:41.7 1:37:02.3 2:53.2
6 638 Lael Garza (38) (129) 22:31.7 1:59:34.0 4:43.3
7 640 Sergio Sehiffer (42) (171) 27:36.4 2:27:10.5 9:47.9

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 137 Team Score (times): 1:41:55.0 Ave Time:20:23.0

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 562 Daniel Alamilla 17 17 19:10.8 19:10.8 1:22.4
2 573 Abraham Haro 23 40 19:50.0 39:00.9 2:01.6
3 567 Andrew Vega 29 69 20:22.8 59:23.7 2:34.3
4 574 Silviano Marquez 32 101 20:48.0 1:20:11.8 2:59.6
5 563 Jose Ayala 36 137 21:43.1 1:41:55.0 3:54.7
6 566 Luis Ortiz (43) (180) 28:22.9 2:10:18.0 10:345
7 565 Isaac Ornelas (44) (224) 29:565.7 2:40:13.7 12:07.3

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 143 Team Score (times): 1:44:03.9 Ave Time:20:48.7

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 689 Xavier Aranda 18 18 19:17.9 19:17.9 1:29.4
2 702 Emilio Flores 22 40 19:41.4 38:59.3 1:52.9
3 695 Matthew Rivera 30 70 20:38.6 59:37.9 2:50.1
4 697 Nathaniel Rosales 33 103 20:48.1 1:20:26.1 2:59.6
5 690 Jeremyah Botello 40 143 23:37.8 1:44:03.9 5:49.3
6 698 Marc Sandoval (41) (184) 25:45.5 2:09:49.4 7:57.0

Final Team Results - Boys

Freshmen

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 1
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Team Score (places): 43

Bib No Name
631 Jesus Pequeno
634 Aiden Vives
630 Javier Gonzalez
632 Alberto Salgado
629 Nestor Garza
628 Leonel De La Cruz

Team - Sharyland

Team Score (places): 46

Bib No Name
812 Jose Sanchez
810 Valdemar Meza
806 Leonardo Flores
807 Diego Garcia Wong
813 Marcelo Urena
809 Lisandro Lopez

811 Marek Pietrzak
Team - Sharyland Pioneer

Team Score (places): 50

Bib No Name
869 Ryan Servantes
862 Alejandro Cisneros-Jerez
865 Noah Hernandez
863 Rodrigo De La Rosa
860 Jorge Castanada
867 Victor Ramos
868 Jose Rios
864 Kristian Garcia

861 Luis Casto

Team - PSJA Southwest

Team Score (places): 101

Name
Daniel Zumaya

685 Josue Ramirez
680 Brandon Jimenez
683 Jesus Medrano
682 Arturo Martinez
679 Christian Coss
686 Rodolfo Reyes

Team - Rio Grande City

Team Score (times): 55:37.0 Ave Time:11:07.4

_ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
5 5 10:45.0 10:45.0 0:34.2
7 12 10:53.0 21:38.1 0:42.2
8 20 11:08.6 32:46.8 0:57.8
11 31 11:21.4 44:08.3 1:10.6
12 43 11:28.7 55:37.0 1:17.9
(24) (67) 12:00.1 1:07:37.2 1:49.3

Finish Position - 2

Team Score (times): 55:05.9 Ave Time:11:01.1

_ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
2 2 10:26.0 10:26.0 0:15.2
3 5 10:29.6 20:55.7 0:18.8
6 11 10:50.6 31:46.3 0:39.7
9 20 11:13.2 42:59.5 1:02.3
26 46 12:06.3 55:05.9 1:55.5
(27) (73) 12:08.4 1:07:14.4 1:57.6
(30) (103) 12:39.6 1:19:54.0 2:28.8

Finish Position - 3

Team Score (times): 55:35.8 Ave Time:11:07.1

_ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1 10:10.8 10:10.8 0:00.0

4 5 10:34.4 20:45.2 0:23.5
10 15 11:21.4 32:06.7 1:10.6
17 32 11:43.4 43:50.1 1:32.6
18 50 11:45.7 55:35.8 1:34.9
(20) (70) 11:49.2 1:07:25.1 1:38.3
(21) (91) 11:55.2 1:19:20.3 1:44.4
(23) (114) 11:58.2 1:31:185  1:47.3
(29) (143) 12:31.8 1:43:50.4  2:20.9

Finish Position - 4

Team Score (times): 1:00:14.3 Ave Time:12:02.8

_ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
13 13 11:29.4 11:29.4 1:18.6
15 28 11:37.6 23:07.0 1:26.7
16 44 11:40.3 34:47.3 1:29.4
25 69 12:06.3 46:53.7 1:55.4
32 101 13:20.6 1:00:14.3 3:09.7
(34) (135) 13:38.8 1:13:53.1 3:27.9
(36) (171) 14:04.0 1:27:57.1 3:53.2

Finish Position - 5




Team Score (places): 114

Team Score (times): 1:00:10.9 Ave Time:12:02.1

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 735 Isaac Pena 14 14 11:32.9 11:32.9 1:22.1
2 729 Christian Barrera 19 33 11:47.9 23:20.8 1:37.1
3 736 Travis Rodriguez 22 55 11:57.8 35:18.7 1:46.9
4 734 Angel Pena 28 83 12:08.7 47:27.4 1:57.8
5 732 Christian Lopez 31 114 12:43.5 1:00:10.9 2:32.7
6 730 Jorge Flores (33) (147) 13:22.1 1:13:33.0 3:11.2
7 733 Jose Morales (35) (182) 13:42.0 1:27:15.1 3:31.2

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 527 Osbel Garza Less Than 5 10:35.4 10:35.4 0:24.6
2 529 Carlos Zamarron Less Than 5 11:34.7 22:10.1 1:23.8
3 528 Renzo Tamez Less Than 5 12:33.0 34:43.1 2:22.1

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 560 Patrick Gonzalez Less Than 5 12:23.4 12:23.4 2:12.5
2 561 Jaime Sanchez Garcia Less Than 5 13:10.1 25:33.6 2:59.3

Team - Roma Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.

Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 766 Jesus Vargas Less Than 5 11:07.5 11:07.5 0:56.6
2 770 Fernando Gallardo Less Than 5 12:22.3 23:29.8 2:11.5
3 773 Ricardo Moreno Less Than 5 12:27.9 35:57.7 2:17.0
4 764 Sabastian Garza Less Than 5 12:47.7 48:45.4 2:36.8



